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@ URBAN STRUCTURE
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(Urban Hamilton Official Plan - Schedule E: Urban Structure -
November 2022).

| 22-084
CTS AND PLAN SEPTEMBER7,2023




CONTEXT

@ URBAN LAND USE

® e
NEIGHBOURHOODS

I OPEN SPACE

I MIXED USE - MEDIUM DENSITY
I ARTERIAL COMMERCIAL

e
Oatta

(Urban Hamilton Official Plan - Schedule E-1: Urban Land Use
Designations - March 2023).
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(City of Hamilton: Interactive Zoning Map - Mixed Use
Medium Density C5 Zone)
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(City of Hamilton Transportation Master Plan Review and
Update - 2018 - Appendix Map 1A: Planned Cycling Network)
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4 = 1177 WEST 5TH STREET
\ Proposed Height: 10 Storeys
Status: Official Plan-Amendment
Zoning Amendment

CONTEXT

1452 UPPER JAMES STREET (4l
Proposed Height: 8 Storeys /& FUTURE DEVELOPMENTS

Formal Consultation
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Status: Formal Consultation
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Zoning Amendment
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AERIAL VIEW
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21 STOREYS

BUILT FORM

HEIGHT, FLOOR PLATE
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BUILT FORM
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LANDSCAPING

LEVEL 1 PLAN
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existing elevation
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PERSPECTIVES
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PERSPECTIVES
FROM SOUTH-EAST VIEW
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PERSPECTIVES

CLOSE-UP VIEW
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PERSPECTIVES

OUTDOOR AMENITY
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PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
1600 Upper James Street, Hamilton, ON

Project Statistics

August 11, 2023

1.0

1.1

2.0

2.1

3.0

4.0
4.1

4.2

4.2

Project No. 22-084

|Site Information

Total Site Area hectare acres sq.m sq.ft
Gross 0.57 2,306.30 24,825
Net (after the removal of the road widening and daylight triangle) 0.47 1,918.92 20,655

|Proposed GFA(Gross Floor Area)

Shall mean the aggregate horizontal area measured from the exterior faces of the exterior walls of all floors of a building (excluding any cellar or floor area having a ceiling height of 2.0
metres or less or devoted exclusively to parking) within all buildings on a lot but shall not include any area devoted to mechanical equipment.

Residential GFA floors sq.m. sq.m. sq.ft.
Level 1 1 x 870 870 9,365
Levels 2 1 x 1,050 1,050 11,302
Levels 3 1 x 945 945 10,172
Levels 4 to 6 3 x 945 2,835 30,516
Levels 7 to 21 15 x 698 10,470 112,698

Total Proposed Residential GFA 16,170 174,053

|Proposed Floor Space Index FSl|

“Floor Space Index” the gross floor area of all buildings on a lot divided by the lot area.

FSI based on Gross lot area 7.01

FSI based on Net lot area 8.43

|[Residential Amenity |

Required (Zoning By-law 05-200) Ratio Number of Units *Ratio

Units <50sqg.m. 4 [unit 127 508 5,468

Units >50sqg.m. 6 /unit 121 726 7,815

Total Amenity Required 1,234 13,283

Proposed Indoor Amenity

Level 1 Amenity 295 3,175

Total Amenity Provided 295 3,175

Proposed Outdoor Amenity

Level 1 Amenity 257 2,766

Total Outdoor Amenity 257 2,766

Total Proposed Amenity Provided 552 5,942
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5.0

5.1

6.0

6.1

6.2

6.3

[Unit Count
floors units<50 sq.m. / floor units>50 sq.m. / floor unit/floor Total
Level 2 1x 2 10 12 12
Level 3 1x 5 9 14 14
Level 4 to 6 3 x 5 9 14 42
Level 7 to 21 15 x 7 5 12 180
Total Unit Count 20 127 121 248
|Parking
Parking Ratio (Zoning By-law 05-200) Ratio Number of Units
Units <50sq.m. 0.3/unit 127 38
Units >50sqg.m. Units 51+: 1.0/unit 121 121
Total Parking Required 159
Parking Provided
Visitor/Residents Total
P5 14 14
P4 42 42
P3 40 40
P2 40 40
P1 23 23
Total Parking Provided 159
Bicycle Parking Ratio Number of Units
Short Term (at grade level) 5
Long Term (in underground garage) 0.50 /unit 248 124

Total Bicycle Parking Provided 129
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